
 

Participants 

 
Efi Avdela, University of Crete  

Maria Bouri, University of West Attica 

Giacomo Canepa, Scuola Normale superiore, Pisa 

María Ángela Cenarro Lagunas, University of Zaragoza  

Agustin Cosovschi, École Française d’Athènes 

Evguenia Davidova, Portland State University 

Luminița Dumănescui, Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca 

Ali Erken, Marmara University, Istanbul 

Alexandra Ghit, Central European University 

Kostis Gotsinas, National Hellenic Research Foundation 

Nicolas Henckes, CNRS/CERMES3, Paris 

Silvia Inaudi, University of Turin 

Friederike Kind-Kovács, Hanna-Arendt – Institut, Dresden 

Bilal Ali Kotil, Marmara University, Istanbul 

Despo Kritsotaki, Academy of Athens/CERMES3, Paris 

Gilles de Rapper, École française d’Athènes 

Maria Spiliotopoulou, Academy of Athens 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cover photograph: Children’s check-up, 1947. From the book: The 
Children, United Photo Reporters, Collection of N.E. Tolis, Athens, 
Potamos, 2001. 

Reconstructing and reimagining the family:  

Health sciences and welfare on families  

in Southern Europe (1945-1989) 

 

 
 

École française d’Athènes 

Athens 
8.9.2023 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Network for the History of Health 



 

09:30 – 10:00 Welcome and introduction 

➢ Gilles de Rapper, Director of Modern and Contemporary Studies, 

École française d’Athènes 

 
➢ Despo Kritsotaki, Academy of Athens/CERMES3, Paris 

➢ Nicolas Henckes CNRS/CERMES3, Paris 

 

10:00 - 11:30 Session I 
Chair: Kostis Gotsinas, National Hellenic Research Foundation 

➢ Bilal Ali Kotil, Marmara University, Istanbul, Planning the economy 

and family in Turkey during the Cold War 

Discussant: Friederike Kind-Kovács, Hanna-Arendt – Institut 
(online) 
 

➢ Luminiț a Dumănescui, Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca, 

Romanian welfare politics after 1945 (online) 

Discussant: Alexandra Ghit, Central European University (online) 
 
 

11:30-12:00 Coffee break 

 
 

12:00- 13:30 Session II 
Chair: Efi Avdela, University of Crete 

 
➢ Ali Erken, Marmara University, Istanbul, American experts and family 

welfare in Turkey (1960-1970) 

Discussant: Evguenia Davidova, Portland State University (online) 
 
➢ Silvia Inaudi, University of Turin, Maternity, health, and welfare in 

Republican Italy (1945-1968) 

Discussant: María Ángela Cenarro Lagunas, University of Zaragoza 
(online) 

13:30 - 14:45 Lunch break 

 
 
14:45 - 16:15 Session III 

Chair: Maria Spiliotopoulou, Academy of Athens 

➢ Despo Kritsotaki, Academy of Athens/CERMES3, Paris, New 

experts on the family: Social sciences and family research in post-war Greece 

Discussant: Agustin Cosovschi, École Française d’Athènes 
 

➢ Giacomo Canepa, Scuola Normale superiore, Pisa, Rebuilding a 

fireside, rebuilding families: Public housing, social work and psycho-social 

aspects in post-war Italy (1946-1963) 

Discussant: Nicolas Henckes, CNRS/CERMES3, Paris 
 
 

16:15-17:30 Final discussion 
Research questions, sources, and funding options 

 
➢ All participants with the additional contribution of Maria Bouri, 

Laboratory of Hygiene and Epidemiology, School of Public 

Health, Department of Public and Community Health, University 
of West Attica 

 
 
 
 
Online participation: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_AQdHb9S3RFm7tm6P
r8WqGA 
 
 
The workshop is organized within the convention between the École Française d’ 
Athènes (https://www.efa.gr/en/) and the École des hautes études en sciences 

sociales (https://www.ehess.fr/fr/europe) and is supported by the COST Action 
“Who Cares in Europe” (https://whocaresineurope.eu/). 
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